



VILLAGE OF: Maywood
BID DATE AND TIME: Monday, March 16, 2026 @11:00am
PROJECT: 2026 Lead Water Service Improvements
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$2,218,190.00

				ENGINEER'S EOC		Millennium Contracting Corp.		IHC Construction Companies, LLC	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Private Side Water Service & Connection, 1"	Each	138	\$9,500.00	\$1,311,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$1,090,200.00	\$10,757.00	\$1,484,466.00
2	Private Side Water Service & Connection, 2"	Each	24	\$12,000.00	\$288,000.00	\$10,999.00	\$263,976.00	\$11,500.00	\$276,000.00
3	Sidewalk removal	Sq Ft	2,100	\$8.00	\$16,800.00	\$5.00	\$10,500.00	\$0.01	\$21.00
4	Driveway pavement removal	Sq Yd	410	\$17.00	\$6,970.00	\$25.00	\$10,250.00	\$1.00	\$410.00
5	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	Sq Yd	400	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
6	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	300	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
7	Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	310	\$60.00	\$18,600.00	\$8.00	\$2,480.00	\$1.00	\$310.00
8	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	Sq Ft	2,100	\$25.00	\$52,500.00	\$15.00	\$31,500.00	\$25.00	\$52,500.00
9	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	Sq Yd	410	\$140.00	\$57,400.00	\$115.00	\$47,150.00	\$252.00	\$103,320.00
10	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 8"	Sq Yd	30	\$420.00	\$12,600.00	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$252.00	\$7,560.00
11	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	300	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
12	6" Diameter PVC Sanitary Service Pipe	Foot	260	\$150.00	\$39,000.00	\$175.00	\$45,500.00	\$114.00	\$29,640.00
13	Protective Coat	Sq Yd	710	\$2.00	\$1,420.00	\$3.00	\$2,130.00	\$1.00	\$710.00
14	Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8"	Sq Yd	150	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$140.00	\$21,000.00	\$225.00	\$33,750.00
15	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing	Sq Yd	580	\$60.00	\$34,800.00	\$40.00	\$23,200.00	\$156.00	\$90,480.00
16	Topsoil Placement, 4"	SqYd	900	\$18.00	\$16,200.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$74.00	\$66,600.00
17	Sodding	SqYd	900	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$18.00	\$16,200.00	\$115.00	\$103,500.00
18	Electrical grounding for private side water services	Each	162	\$350.00	\$56,700.00	\$560.00	\$90,720.00	\$740.00	\$119,880.00
19	Additional electrical wiring for private side water services	Each	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,380.00	\$13,800.00
20	Additional interior plumbing for private side water services	Foot	480	\$50.00	\$24,000.00	\$70.00	\$33,600.00	\$34.00	\$16,320.00
21	Traffic Control and Protection	L. Sum	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$47,910.00	\$47,910.00	\$4,865.00	\$4,865.00
22	Remobilization for additional private side water services	L. Sum	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,940.00	\$5,940.00
23	Trench backfill	Cu Yd	360	\$50.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.00	\$360.00	\$67.00	\$24,120.00
24	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	40	\$550.00	\$22,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$367.00	\$14,680.00
25	Water Serice Locating	Each	20	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$238.00	\$4,760.00
26	Supplemental Watering	Unit	30	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00
27	Lead Filter Pitcher and Replacement Cartiridges	Each	180	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID			\$2,218,190.00		\$1,833,356.00		\$2,494,235.00	